 1
Document Identifier: DSP0239 2
Date: 2023-08-25 3
Version: 1.10.0  4
Management Component Transport Protocol 5
(MCTP) IDs and Codes  6
Supersedes: 1.9.0 7
Document Type: DMTF Standard 8

Table 1 – MCTP Message Types 227
Message Type Message
Type Code Description
MCTP Control 0x00 Messages used to support initialization and configuration of MCTP
communication within an MCTP network, as specified in DSP0236
Platform Level Data
Model (PLDM)
0x01 Messages used to convey Platform Level Data Model (PLDM) traffic
over MCTP, as specified in DSP0241.
NC-SI over MCTP 0x02 Messages used to convey NC-SI Control traffic over MCTP, as
specified in DSP0261.
Ethernet over MCTP 0x03 Messages used to convey Ethernet traffic over MCTP. See
DSP0261. This message type can also be used separately by other
specifications.
NVM Express
Management
Messages over MCTP
0x04 Messages used to convey NVM Express (NVMe) Management
Messages over MCTP, as specified in DSP0235.
SPDM over MCTP 0x05 Messages used to convey Security Protocol and Data Model
Specification (SPDM) traffic over MCTP, as specified in DSP0275.
Secured Messages 0x06 Messages used to convey Secured Messages using SPDM over
MCTP Binding Specification traffic, as specified in DSP0276.
CXL FM API over
MCTP
0x07 Messages used to convey CXL™ Fabric Manager API over MCTP
Binding Specification traffic as specified in DSP0234.
CXL CCI over MCTP 0x08 Messages used to convey CXL™ Type 3 Device Component
Command Interface over MCTP Binding Specification traffic as
specified in DSP0281.
Vendor Defined – PCI 0x7E Message type used to support VDMs where the vendor is identified
using a PCI-based vendor ID. The specification of the initial
Message Header bytes for this message type is provided within this
specification. The specification of the format of this message is
given in DSP0236. Otherwise, the message body content is
specified by the vendor, company, or organization identified by the
given vendor ID.
Vendor Defined –
IANA
0x7F Message type used to support VDMs where the vendor is identified
using an IANA-based vendor ID. This format uses a number from
the Private Enterprise Numbers table that is assigned and
maintained by the Internet Assigned Numbers Authority (IANA) as
the means of identifying a particular vendor, company, or
organization. The specification of the format of this message is
given in DSP0236. Otherwise, the message body content is
specified by the vendor, company, or organization identified by the
given vendor ID.
Reserved All others Reserved
MCTP IDs and Codes  DSP0239
10  Published Version 1.10.0
6 MCTP physical medium identifiers 228
Table 2 defines a set of numbers that correspond to different media types that can be used with MCTP. 229
The identifier is primarily used to identify which physical addressing format is used for MCTP packets on 230
the bus. 231
NOTE PCIe revision numbers are intended to indicate specification compatibility, not bit transfer rate or throughput. 232
  233
DSP0239  MCTP IDs and Codes
Version 1.10.0 Published 11
 234